

Pima County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	File	ID 7987	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Con	tract and/c	or Award		Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/6/2	2017			In control:	Procurement	
On agenda:	9/19	9/2017			Final action:	9/19/2017	
Title:	Award Award: Master Agreement Nos. MA-PO-18-66 and MA-PO-18-67, Diggins & Sons Power Sweeping, Inc., d.b.a. Diggins Environmental Services (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ) and Republic Services of Arizona Hauling, L.L.C., d.b.a. Republic Services (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ), for solid waste and recycling services. Master Agreement MA-PO-18-66, inside City of Tucson limits, is for an initial term of one (1) year in the annual award amount of \$294,000.00 and includes four (4) one-year renewal options. Master Agreement MA-PO-18-67, outside City of Tucson limits, is for an initial term of one (1) year in the annual award amount of \$143,000.00 and includes four (4) one-year renewal options. The award includes the authority for the Procurement Director to reallocate the award amount between the contractors considering actual usage and anticipated requirements without further action by the Board of Supervisors provided that the sum of the revised contract amounts do not exceed the total sum of the annual award amount of \$437,000.00. Funding Source: General Fund. Administering Department: Facilities Management.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
A	1. PO_AwardMA-PO-18-66_18-67						
Attachments:				00_10	-07		
Attachments:	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result

Award

Award: Master Agreement Nos. MA-PO-18-66 and MA-PO-18-67, Diggins & Sons Power Sweeping, Inc., d.b.a. Diggins Environmental Services (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ) and Republic Services of Arizona Hauling, L.L.C., d.b.a. Republic Services (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ), for solid waste and recycling services. Master Agreement MA-PO-18-66, inside City of Tucson limits, is for an initial term of one (1) year in the annual award amount of \$294,000.00 and includes four (4) one-year renewal options. Master Agreement MA-PO-18-67, outside City of Tucson limits, is for an initial term of one (1) year in the annual award amount of \$143,000.00 and includes four (4) one-year renewal options. The award includes the authority for the Procurement Director to reallocate the award amount between the contractors considering actual usage and anticipated requirements without further action by the Board of Supervisors provided that the sum of the revised contract amounts do not exceed the total sum of the annual award amount of \$437,000.00. Funding Source: General Fund. Administering Department: Facilities Management.